


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19676/2023

1. Kamlesh Banwar S/o Bherulal Banwar, Aged About 38 Years, R/o Kanchan Nagar, Nimbahera, District Chitorgarh
2. Snehlata W/o Shayamlal Bharadiya, Aged About 63 Years, R/o Nivedita Colony, Nimbaheda, District Chittorgarh

----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Its Secretary, Department Of Urban Development And Housing (UDH), Government Of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur
2. The Director, Directorate Of Local Bodies, Jaipur
3. Chief Town Planner, Department Of Town Planning, Jaipur
4. Senior Town Planner, Department Of Town Planning, Udaipur
5. Assistant Town Planner, District Town Planning Unit, Chittorgarh
6. Executive Officer, Municipal Board Nimbahera, District Chittorgarh
7. Municipal Board, Nimbahera District Chittorgarh Through Its Executive Officer
8. Parasmal Anjana S/o Bhagwanlal, R/o Anjanao Ka Mohalla, Rani Kheda, Chittorgarh
9. Vikas Chandak S/o Sobhag Mal Chandak, R/o Cinema Gali, Shastri Market, Nimbahera, District Chittorgarh
10. Rajesh Kumar Khandelwal S/o Ram Gopal, R/o Near Mahindra Tractor Showroom, Udaipur Road, Nimbahera, District Chittorgarh

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

04/01/2024

Issue notice to the respondents. Issue notice of stay application also, returnable on 20.02.2024.

Notices be given 'dasti' as well.

Meanwhile and till the next date of hearing, the respondents shall not create any third party rights on the land in question.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

13-Chhavi/-